PUBLIC NOTICE

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNDERLAND

<u>CLEAN NEIGHBOURHOODS AND ENVIRONMENT ACT 2005</u> The Dog Control Orders (Prescribed Offences and Penalties, etc.) Regulations 2006 The Dog Control Orders (Procedures) Regulations 2006

NOTICE is hereby given that The Council of the City of Sunderland has on 2nd October 2014 made the following Dog Control Orders pursuant to its powers under the Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005:-

- 1. The Fouling of Land by Dogs (City of Sunderland) Order 2014;
- 2. The Dogs on Leads by Direction (City of Sunderland) Order 2014;
- 3. The Dogs on Leads (City of Sunderland) Order 2014; and
- 4. The Exclusion of Dogs from Land (City of Sunderland) Order 2014

These Orders come into force on 18th October 2014.

A person guilty of an offence under any of these Orders shall be liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding level 3 on the standard scale (currently £1,000).

The Orders and maps confirming the areas where the Orders apply are available for inspection (and copies obtained) free of charge by contacting Sunderland City Council on 0191 520 5550 or visiting the Fawcett Street Customer Service Centre during office hours. Copies are also available to access on the Council's website at www.sunderland.gov.uk/dog-control

Dated 09/10/2014 Janet Johnson , Deputy Chief Executive Civic Centre, Burdon Road Sunderland SR2 7DN